2021-2023
2019-2021
2017-2019
2015-2017
2013-2015
2011-2013
2009-2011
2007-2009
2005-2007
2003-2005
2001-2003
1998-2001
1996-1998
1994-1996
1992-1994
1990-1992
1988-1990
1986-1988
1985-1986
1984-1985
1983-1984
1982-1983
1981-1982
1980-1981
1979-1980
1978-1979
1977-1978
1976-1977
1974-1976
1973-1974
1969-1972

PAST PRESIDENTS
We gratefully acknowledge all who have taken the charge to run this organization.

Robert Cutler, Foxborough
Nancy Talbot, Ware

Marie Ryan, Great Barrington
Andrew Dowd, Northborough
Nancy Blackmer, Orange

Donna M. Hooper, Lexington
Theodora Eaton, Needham

Sally Hayden, Rutland

Judith St. Croix, Wayland

Linda E. Hutchenrider, Barnstable
Laurence R. Pizer, Plymouth
Denise L. MacAloney, Westminster
Shirley S. Davenport, Sharon
Lois K. Ennis, Mattapoisett
Nancy L. Norris, Holliston
Phillip J. Campbell, Easthampton
Carolyn Ward, Winchester
Robert B. Ebersole, Lunenburg
Richard A. Clark, East Longmeadow
Jane P. Votta, Oak Bluffs

Anna Cresin Wilson, Belmont
Martha A. Witcher, Norwell
Estelle M. Matusko, Amherst
Elden R. Salter, Andover

John A. Clark, Winthrop

Joseph A. Saladino, Fairhaven
Elsie M. Nelson, Winchester
Richard A. Clark, East Longmeadow
Edward W. Devereaux, Natick
James R. McDonnell, Seekonk
Oran David Matson, Millbury



1967-1969
1965-1967
1963-1965
1961-1963
1959-1961
1957-1959
1955-1957
1954-1955
1953-1954
1950-1953
1949-1950
1948-1949
1947-1948
1944-1947
1942-1944
1940-1942
1938-1940
1936-1938
1934-1936
1932-1934
1930-1932
1929-1930
1927-1929
1924-1927
1922-1923

PAST PRESIDENTS (cont.)

John F. Crean Jr., West Springfield
Edward T. Clark, Randolph
Boyd H. Stewart, Reading
Francis L. Hughes, Marshfield
Mortimer C. Dennett, Hopedale
Peter J. Rzeznikiewicz, Ware
Harry Christensen, Weymouth
Joseph F. O’Hearn Jr., Winthrop
Thomas B. Hawes, Dartmouth
James J. Golden, Arlington
Malcolm F. MacLean Jr., Swampscott
Charles B. Wiggin, Belmont
George G. Newton, Upton
Arthur J. Shinners, Brookline

E. Vernon Sandborn, Methuen
George B. Wellman, Watertown
Earl A. Ryder, Arlington

Frank E. Sanderson, Maynard
David B. Miller, Ludlow
William S. Walsh, Framingham
Arthur E. Hough, Belmont
Robert S. Leonard, Grafton
George A. Higgins, Andover
Edward W. Baker, Brookline
John T. Douglas, Methuen



